## DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS



15470 FLIGHT PATH DRIVE • BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34604

P 352.754.4020 • F 352.754.4199 • W www.HernandoCounty.us

HERNANDO COUNTY has a desire to enter into a Cooperative Purchase Agreement (Piggyback) for your company to provide on as needed on-going chemical and Odor Control Systems Maintenance and Installation Services for the Utilities Department in Hernando County. Under the same terms and conditions as the Agreement between Pasco County, Florida, 7536 State Street, Suite 221, New Port Richey, FL 34654, and Odyssey Manufacturing Company, 1484 Massaro Blvd., Tampa, FL 33619. dated October 11, 2022, with a Contract period of thirty-six (36) months from October 22,2022 and expiring October 21, 2025, this contract resulted from a competitive Bid. Utilities Department is requesting an estimate annual amount of \$200,000.00 per Fiscal Year of Contract for a total of \$600,000.00. Hernando County Purchasing and Contracts has reviewed the Contract and Bid results and agrees to the terms and conditions and further agrees that proposed pricing is fair and reasonable. Odyssey Manufacturing Company hereby agrees to provide such services and prices to Hernando County under the same price(s), terms and conditions as the referenced Contract between Odyssey Manufacturing Company and Pasco County, Florida. All references in the Contract between Odyssey Manufacturing Company and Pasco County, Florida, shall be assumed to pertain to, and are binding upon Odyssey Manufacturing Company and Hernando County.

Estimated Annual Spend: \$200,000.00

Estimated Total Spend for Contract Term: \$600,000.00

Hernando County File No: 23-P00109/FH Originating Contract No: IFB-KM-22-179

Agreed, accepted and consented to this, the last date hereunder.

ODYSSEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY

**HERNANDO COUNTY:** 

Authorized Signature

Name: Ratrick + Alman

Title: General Manager

Date: Date: August 7,2023

ATTEST: ATTEST: